

Press Release 9.03.2021

## Hayastan All Armenian Fund to provide financial support to the families of 5,564 volunteer servicemen from Artsakh

The social issue of the people of Artsakh remains a priority for the Hayastan All Armenian Fund.

As part of its social support programs, the Fund will provide one-time financial assistance to the families of 5,564 Artsakh volunteer servicemen, who took part in the war. Over the 44-days, this home guard joined the Artsakh Defense Army and devoted itself to the sacred cause of defending the Homeland.

This social assistance program will support the families of servicemen and alleviate their immediate post war challenges by providing 1 billion 112 million 800 thousand AMD, approximately USD 2.1million.

These funds will be distributed with the support of ArtsakhPost.

The Fund will continue to support those devoted to the Homeland by implementing various programs to help them quickly return to civilian life.

\*\*\*

Founded in 1992, the Hayastan All-Armenian fund is a unique organization working to create a global Armenian network to support Armenia and Armenians around the world to implement projects ensuring the proportional and sustainable development of Armenia and Artsakh. Since its inception in 1992, the Hayastan All-Armenian Fund has implemented over 1,300 major projects in Armenia and Artsakh in infrastructure, healthcare, social welfare, art and sports. The work of the Fund is implemented with the active participation and support of its 21 affiliates and partner organizations in 19 countries.

26/1 M. Baghramyan Ave., Yerevan 0024, RA | info@himnadram.org | www.himnadram.org | +374 10 521505